Call for Applicants

2024 Middleburg Library Advisory Board Scholarship

Dear Guidance/College Counselor:

Please assist your students and us by making this scholarship information and application available to graduating seniors who meet the following eligibility requirements:

- 1. Eligible applicants include students who plan to begin, resume, or continue post-secondary education in Fall 2024.
- 2. Candidates must reside in one of the following zones, served and supported by the Middleburg Library.

Loudoun County: Graduating seniors or graduates who live in the Aldie and Banneker Elementary School attendance zones.

Fauquier County: Graduating seniors or graduates who live in the Coleman and Thompson Elementary School attendance zones.

3. Candidates must have a Loudoun County Public Library card in good standing.

Application forms will be available at the MLAB website at: https://middleburgreads.com/scholarships/

Completed applications and supporting documents are due by **April 15**, **2024**. Applications may be delivered by the following means:

Mailing Address: Middleburg Library, Post Office Box 1823, Middleburg, VA 20118.

Hand Delivery: Middleburg Library, 101 Reed Street, Middleburg, VA 20117.

Email: middleburglibraryscholarship@gmail.com

The winning applicant(s) will be notified by the Middleburg Library Advisory Board Scholarship Committee in June 2024.

Any questions may be directed to middleburglibraryscholarship@gmail.com or library staff at 540-687-5730.

We appreciate your ongoing help and support,

Scholarship Committee Middleburg Library Advisory Board